

Henry Schein Orthodontics Announces Lineup of Events and Education During AAO 2022

May 18, 2022

Educational Lineup Features New Insights and Techniques in Orthodontics from Key Industry Leaders

MELVILLE, N.Y., May 18, 2022 – Henry Schein Orthodontics (HSO), the orthodontics business of Henry Schein Inc., today announced its lineup of event and education offerings before and during the American Academy of Orthodontics' (AAO) Annual Session, taking place in Miami, Florida from May 21-24, 2022.

On May 20th, prior to the start of the AAO Annual Session, Henry Schein Orthodontics will host a summit on Minimum Touch Orthodontics ™, a new treatment philosophy that blends contemporary clinical principles with advanced digital solutions into an efficient workflow, delivering enhanced results in fewer and shorter appointments with reduced treatment times. Dental professionals do not need to be registered for the AAO Annual Session to attend, and can register for this event at www.HenryScheinOrtho.com/Events.

During the AAO Annual Session, registered attendees can visit the Henry Schein Orthodontics booth (#3806) for in-booth lectures taking place from 11:00 a.m. – 1:35 p.m. daily. Topics and speakers for these lectures include:

Saturday, May 21, 2022

- 11:00 a.m. Dr. Lou Chmura: Minimum Touch Orthodontics in Severe Class II & III Malocclusions
- 11:30 a.m. Dr. Luis Carrière: Sagittal First: Revolutionizing Class III Correction
- 12:05 p.m. Dr. Dave Paquette: Same-Day-Starts and Shorter Treatment Times: High-Efficiency Protocol for Predictable Success
- 12:40 p.m. Dr. Mario Chorak: A New Era of Clear Aligner Therapy
- 1:10 p.m. Dr. Bruce McFarlane: Grip, Tracking, Fewer Attachments: The Clear Advantages of Henry Schein Orthodontics Clear Aligners

Sunday, May 22, 2022

- 11:00 a.m. Dr. Bruce McFarlane: Hybrids with Clear Aligners: The Best of All Worlds in 3 Dimensions
- 11:30 a.m. Dr. Luis Carrière: SAGITTAL FIRST: Revolutionizing Class III Correction
- 12:05 p.m. Dr. Dave Paquette: M-Series Wires: 12 Months or Less Treatment Times
- 12:40 p.m. Dr. Mario Chorak: A New Era of Clear Aligner Therapy
 - o 1:10 p.m. Dr. Melissa Shotell Efficient Office Workflow for Aligner Therapy: The Team Approach

Monday, May 23, 2022

- 11:00 a.m. Dr. Lou Chmura: Minimum Touch Orthodontics in Severe Class II & III Malocclusions
- 11:30 a.m. Dr. Dave Paquette: Same Day Starts and Shorter Treatment Times: High-Efficiency Protocol for Predictable Success
- 12:05 p.m. Dr. Luis Carrière: SAGITTAL FIRST: Revolutionizing Class III Correction
- 12:40 p.m. Dr. Bruce McFarlane: Grip, Tracking, Fewer Attachments: The Clear Advantages of Henry Schein Orthodontics Clear Aligners

"Henry Schein Orthodontics is committed to providing our customers with valuable education and resources that they can use to help elevate their practices," said Phil Prentice, President, Henry Schein Orthodontics Group. "With this being the first in-person AAO Annual Session since 2019, we are immensely looking forward to reconnecting with our valued customers in Miami, and strengthening the important relationships we have developed through the years."

Visit www.HenryScheinOrtho.com/Events for more information about the Company's education and event offerings at the AAO 2022 Annual Session.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With nearly 22,000 <u>Team Schein Members</u> worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based <u>dental</u> and <u>medical</u> practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support <u>dental laboratories</u>, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.4 billion in 2021, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, and Twitter.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, and Twitter.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/Henr

CONTACT: Ann Marie Gothard, Vice President, Corporate Media Relations, Annmariegothard@henryschein.com, (631) 390 - 8169

###